


QISS IOH ;
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons-to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: . TAJIRI, Kszuaki
HOME ADDRESS: RB.H. No.l. Mission City,

REGISTRATION NUMBER.... Q4050  SEX. M
OCCUPATION: . _Xxxmhaxg Jogger =~~~

S F—— i e 5.0 Wt

{If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Capilano Ceder Co.

MARRIED? __ NO

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN-
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:: Lk 1‘

AGE OF CHILDREN: / A

/

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:District 1ot NE of Blook E§ of SE guarter
Sgetion 35, Townshi p.13. 4] acres. District of Ms tagqudi

o 5 T 5 b 1

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None /

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).....None. I e S

TAXES (Amount and where payab}c)_m.éé----par..,.ggw;,__.,._,}:a;};.a.‘;:.la at Matsqgul

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). NONE

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).. _ No

A o A s 5 i s s e




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:.. IR RY possession .

SO R ——

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Hone

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. lcne .

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Hile-To0m frane dwelling house a2t R.B. Ho.l
Mission Citvy. BO

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My father  (he has just sold it)

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.. . Kcne

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: . _lone

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).. .. Hon

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Ko

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. .

R

3. GIVE-THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ARY SUCH PROPERTY s BEORR i i i e e




" romm e FILE No.

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... . None. . . ... .. -

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:........ MoDe

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)_._None

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

SR e S e S W e P N ROV

Hone

None

'f.‘.“"'“"“‘" el e

. INIEREST INANY ESTATESORTRUSTS .. None . o o oot i imiia i oo

il. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX ... . 4Ao¢ne

LIABILITIES:

L PRERSONALDEBTS:- _ . . 2«

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected

area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hlabilities direct
and indirect. i

Dated this.. . 17th _dayof . _Apepil ... . . 1942 £

(Signature) /2 1//7"11": o

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INFORMATION FROM ReC.M.P.

Pl gt ™
1 ey
%

Our Mle No. __ ) 2/
Full Name i, /;P/; JﬁLuz‘i Iél '

(Burnene in Block Lstters)

- v’
Registration No. J & S50 Male - Female
J sheek)

Former Addreas £. A?-# // _ 7

Date Evacuated @4 2 Zd;g r Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National

(cheek)

Present Address

v
Married =~ SBin:le
(cheak) - Hame of Wife

Name of Husband

Rume of Mother ‘ Name of Father : //M:za é 42 £..(3
LA ey H /33

Fames of Children under 16 -~

-

Reguested by £ E zgé Registered with Custodian

Miiticnal Information AA"WL .

{Yea or No)




File No. 5531 18th June, 1946.

Bes Easuski TAJIRIL - Reg. No. 04030

The above Japanese declared having no personal property

‘assets, and his file revesls none.

The sbove summary is certified to
be in accordance with the information

on fille.

T

'O.-C..I...QJIQIIOIC‘.l......l....l..







slatin of & debt of $315.00 owing
te Kasuski TAJIRI'S munv
by his father Juro TAJIRI %0
bty is dealt with on Jurc wm a
to. the credit of the latter, 5
Mmferﬁnm, |
). padd on the :
cmwmmmm:mlm. s totalof

‘mn

to de in nmmruﬂh
informstion on l‘ihs.




File No. 5531 | REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY FOR CLAIN Nay 25/48.
CLAIMANT: {Mr.) Kasuaki TAJIRY Reg. No. 04050

PROP. BSUBJECT
OF CLAIM: R.R. #1 Mission City, B.C. (V.L.A.)

being
The B.% of the E.# of 8.E. }
'f bﬁo 35’ m-n, h- °f nmu’nv'o'o

Estimated fair market value as per claim:

Bulldings

Amt., Japenese received, as stated
on Statutory Decl., from property
m.-““qm

(Actual Gross Selling Price $466.00)

35.00

C of E dated March 24/43, notes vesting in the Custodian.

Assessed Valus (1943)
$747.00

Land
Improvements  $415.00
Valuation - 'OL.‘.’ June lZ'th, 1“2, “75-@-

Easuaki TAJIRI advised of sale of property May 12/44,

$466.00 Gross, and provided with Statement of Sale and
Statement of Accownt.

Statement of Accommt to date.




File 5531
| ‘ v.L.i. B.C. 98P
JAPANESE NAME: Kasuski TAJIRI - - Reg. No. 04050.
mmua: Part of The Director The Veterans' Land Act first offer.
w ADDRESS: R.R. #1, Mission City, B. C.

. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The North half of the East half of the South East quarter of

Section 35 Township 13 Municipality of Matsqui in the District
of New Westainster.

in the name of Kasuski TAJIRI,
Yesting 25617 - 25th March 1943.

1942 - 41.5 scres.
Land $747.00
Inprovements $415.00 Total $1162.00 Taxes $30.52.

There is nothing on file indicating the nature of this preperty,
except the declaration of the owner stating that no erops had
been sown.

IIMG No record of any occupation of the land.
ADMINISTRATION:

. 8OLDy To The Director The Veterans' Land Act for $466.00 as at 1st

January 1943.
Approval of Advisory Committee lst Jume 1943.

Released to the credij of Kasuaki TAJIRI, sale price $466.00; les
Certificate of Encumbrance $1.00, registration fee $3.00, legal
fee $15.00, taxes $35.00, total $54.00. Net smount released

«00.

TITLE: Included in C. of T. 168924-E and payment of consideration mcl‘
‘ | in cheque to the Custodian dated March 7th, 1944. i

_ oIDC. OF T. Declared by the owner to be in his possession.
N0, 142586-E:

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the
information on file and on record by sccounting department.

DATED Jume 8th, 1946. !

:m:?oﬂﬁbd .1.4: _{./y 5
B e
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558y
_ SOIDIMR STTTLIMEN? and VETERANS' LD AT 2%°

Fils f*o.__nceur i
171-29%)
Vancouver, B.D,

R27 1044

&AGs Dunoan Crux, EBsg., a .
Rendell Fuilding, T A TARY AKaqaoshe.

525 West Gesorzia 5%., e — e
Yanaouver, 5.0.

Degy Sir:- R The of the Bf of the SE} of
500,30, Tp.l18.

MUNICIPALITY OF MATSQUY

I bay %o agknowledge receint
Cartificate of Ti%tle No. 1589“-] of Moy
lant Registry Offige for the s0ove parcel of
nare of The Direator, Tha Veterans' Tend aict.

Included in

for & 88,448,128 , in favour
forwarded you and dated

amount of the piarcrase yrice
arrived at as follows:-

Purcngse Irice

Irge nrresrs of taxcs
Jamuary lst, 1940,

431 00 v

o o g L e ——

Arount paid %o Seoretary of State -

-

1} you kindly asknowledge receipt of the
purohase yprice b} signlnu the receipt on the duplicate heyrscf
end return it to me,

O”rc tr 1.&.‘,-")

(ﬂh§‘:\-u t%w~~:3it’

L A0 - o

HHale .o.;". d‘ﬁr,
b ol e gl B rreeTy
Al T AL AI“ JS .A&n

BTTAT TN Y : z 3
RZCEITED Cheyue ooverin

prioes in full of the land above degoribed,

APR 27 1344

B T ﬁ. e et . s i |

t [Ty ToF

4.."'.” ‘4*’:!"? h“—- ry OJ S‘-':-'t’?




c._‘f'.i f-f o | i BC/ 3%t~V “8"1 17 P?) u‘;;;a;-) “
Farm Appraisal Report LA

. Matequi File No.  JL X8% .

Land Description . Ft. of B of SE 36-13 . .
Containing ... 41.50 S T

Owner's Neme.  TAJIKI, Ko  Post Office Address . Mt, lebamnDy BoCu .
Nearest Rail Mn“‘m’f"c SRR s koY T

Market Town ARboteiord A R i Al

o L A S s T 0 M B e 8

Church (give desomination)  United . ... Distance
Nesrest School _ Mt. lehman (incl. high) = Distssce ..

State bow property was identified: __ Map, surveyed road and municipal plaf, .. .. ...
Roads: State whether property bas access to main road, the kind of road and its condition.
O M. lebnan Rowd north of Municipal Hall. Gravelled roafae ..o

Employment opportemity . 1ocal in berrying. Nearby in hops. Hemote in logging & .
mills.

Predominating Nationality and religion: __ British. Wone predominant. .~
"n«lh Fonclog ool Ito oondlithem: . OB . . .o VOROR $
Cone SRRSO R RN T PO RS SRR ¢ b kit
BUILDINGS ON FARM 2

DIMENS{ONS MATERIAL HEIGHAT l ROOF REPAIR VALUATION

i RN L ¥
Mo T T EERTER

~

X M KM KKK KRR

local power line passing along east side.
Total present day value § .

Total Valoe Buildings odd to farm o e

Is dwelling habitable without repairs? NoO. If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it
babitable: _____ Cannot be wade havitable.

A T B 1S o . o S 2 o 50 1 . e 8 R 8 i

No. rooms downstairs? . One. Upstairs? None. How finished _ Not.,

Are buildings painted? . No . Cooditionof paint

Note:  Particular care must be takea when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs.




BOdL,
(Weats Dupid)

A S

Area which can be cultivated without cost other thea for breaking.

| LEVEL, UNDULATING. »OiL
POLLING OB BELY (Seate Depth)

Ares which can be cultivated after & ressossble amount of clesring timber,
stones, draisage, ete.

LEVEL, UNDULATING, BOLL BB NATURE OF RECLAMATION

level 10"silt] silty | once cleared, od.v 10.00
‘ loam c¢lay| light sorub

" . . very heavy clearp 200.00
-ADg.

Ares Ussuitsble for Cultivation.

CRARACTRER OF LAND B. 6.
BILLY. SWANPY, ROCKY.

Total value of Land $.4785.00
Total added by buildings to value of farm §._ .

Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for wee in orchard districts only) §.. . .

Totsl value of farm $ 470,00 |

y S g

Describe condition of farm commenting on tillage, length of time wnoccupied or partly occupied: LR
Bvidently not occupied for some years.

State most suitable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if sny.
Purely s bush proposition. '

Neuions weeds ¥one.

- Give spproximate detail and Mun. and School $30.52.
smount of all samual taxes and i3
sames of Taxing Astborities: Matsqui Municipality,
: - Mt. Lehman, B.C.

Place: Abbotaford, B.C. I certify thet the
g : of the whele farm

Imspector’'s Signature

sbove
mRGE

Note: (Use Form B (Sheet 2) in commection with this form.)




Farm Appraisal Report

R L A

A e 0 0 . - 0 W B 00 s 4 e

S o e O 0 M s e . 50

R0 0 O, 4 4 B A 8 6

B

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
m re geseral lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

. B - T 5 Y . R 65 8 ¢ b
LA

0 i o o e s L T S ———

m COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGL

TR R 5 6 e i e 6

(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits.
condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

TR 0 90 1 o 3t 8 i A

Amownt fruit trees add to value of farm §

s 4 S e S
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Noveuber 17th, 1943,

Mr, Minoji MURAI,
Registration No. 07606,
Sandon, B, C,

Dear Eirg-

re:

We are in receipt of your letter of the llth inst nt
regarding your elaims against the followings =

I“nm ImcconoOocitt s ‘.5-00
Kazuaki !Hm.........n. 315.00

We regret to hear of your bad luck in the loss by
fire of your house and all your important papers. It is noted
that among these papers were notes held by you against the above,
However, before informing them of your loss of these notes we
shall endezvour to have them admit the debts a&s owing to you,

¥e have written to INOUYE on two occasions or more
about your claim of $45.00 but so far have received no reply,

¥e are writing to TAJIRI for payment and on hearing
from hiz we will advise you.

If and when these debts are admitted by these two
parties, we shall endeavour to secure Promissory Notes from them,
if you still desire us to do so,

Yours truly,

_ B. R. Dusenbury,
BRDsND Claims Department,




For File 5531.

Rosebery, B.C.,
Dec. 5th, 1943.

#

Mr. B.R. Dusenbury,
Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bir:

1 have recieved your letter of the 17th of Nov.
on 30th of Nov. I wish to thank you for that kind letter.
I am sorry 1 didn't answer you sooner 1 was sick and in the
hospital so 1 didn't recieve your letter till late. Refering
to your letter you stated you would kindly write for pay-

ments to Mr. K. Tajiri and Mr. Y. Inouye for me and if we

desire you would endeavour to secure Promissory Notes from

them for me.

Well I wish to ask you kindly to do this all for
me, Pleuse ask them for Promissory Notes for me. it all

helps me greatly, Thanking you very very muoch .

Yours truly,

(signed) M. Murai.




5531
10143
December 13th,

Registration No. 04050,
Lethbridge, Alta,

Dear 8ir ‘
re: $315.00 - Minoii KURAIL

Please refer to our letter of the lEth

November lsst regarding the above claim, and let us

have & reply by return mail,

Yours truly,

B. Re Dusenbury,
Claims Department,




Yobrusr; 12th, 1544

iy %
B.C. Security

Vangouver, 2.0,

Dear Birs

rer $315,00 - moéx MURAY ve
‘lm T, Sed. lgs 04090, Lethbridge, Alts,
have sritten to the sbove on at lesst two cecasions

olain lodged againet hix with the Custodian,
wod mo TeplY.

prossing for peyment e ghould sppreciste

ascertaining if the clais is oorreqt or other-

: for payment et this
time,

Thanking you in sdvence, we resain,

Yours truly,




CAMADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B. C.
March 13th 1944

EVACUATION SFCTID

Dept of Secretary of State,
Off'ice of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bu!llding,
Vanecouver, B. C.

uS', ‘_VL SRR s Fopps
r X LI Tias
Dear Sir, Referred L Costrrgass/

/ﬁ( e - """-\--t—-—
Re Kazudaki TAJIRI #04050 [
Custodian FPile No.5531

Referring to your letter of the 12th
ulto., we now enclose a copy of a letter received
from our Alberta Supervisor regarding the claim
lodged against the above named individual,

Yours truly,

Ao,

M.L.Brown”
Office Manager.




Lethbridge, Albertas,
March 7, 1944.

- Mr. M. L. Bromn, Office Manager, VYencouver, B.C.

Re: Kaguski TATIRI, 04050,

e in connection with the Custodien's letter of Bbruary 12th,
We are advised by subject person that while he wes only the endorser

of the oote oh which Mr. Mursi is claiming settiement, he is willing,
if necessary, to make thi: settlement as per terms of the letter re-

Geived this date from his son, written in behalf of Mr. Tajirt, or.,

which says in part, ®The fact is then, I am not the one to press for
Settlement yet as I am merely the endorser, and at present my dad is

figuring & means of settlement.®

g
Thie letter points out that the Custodian is holding a \.\o"f
8% dated cheque from the P.C.U. for $668.01, in favour of Jure Tsiiri,
 #L3455, (Custodien's file #4419), and according to this letter Tajiri,
Er. is sgreeable to payment of Murai's cleim from the proceeds of this
eheque, if as indicated in earlier correspondence, the "stog@ payment
order on it has been lifted.

Please advise us your disposition of this matter.

A, E, Russell.

¥/
ge -« M.L. Browm, l/
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sy

e

¥r. inoji MURAI,
e

No. 07606,

Dear 8iry » Lo
rer SN5.00 - Kaseakl TATIRI, Reg, No. Q40%0
¥e received your letter of the 8th inst, relstive to the above glainm,

Your letter is rather confusing. You sayr "I sn writing fov lines
hn&mhﬂhhlﬁ.hmh.d’.h}btofﬂoﬂmmuno'
tnmmoummtumnrummrwm»mmd
$215,00, Your registration form refers to Kesuaki as owing you this smount,
and does not sention J. TAJIRI,

Tou also says antmmmumt.mmum-'
'Y &5 there 1s eredit in Mr. Tejiri's sscomt,® W¥e do not
‘ ne

of our having said anything of that nsture in

letter of the 8th inst, that perhaps both Kasuski
the note for $315.00, whish you state was

to you asking you to get the noney

Us to pay you amy of thelir Nunds
nay ocme to their eredit on oy
s to do sos Om receipt of sush
ter prompt consideration,

Jure ,“m. l‘o No. m”. ./O Mr. Jack Keopke, Pleture ht", Alta,
Kasuaki TAIRI, Reg. No. 04050, Lethbridge, Alts,




For File No. 5531.

Eazuasi Tajiri #04050,
Picture Butte, Alta.,
April 9, 1944.

Custodian

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Hastings & Granville,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: :
re: Minoji Mursi
1 am writing this for my dad and myself, as my dad
cannot write, suthorizing the custodian to pay Mr. Mursi the
sum of $315.00 from my ded’'s account and the remainder from

By own as soon as the proceeds from my land is received.

Yours truly,

(signed) "K. Tajiri®

Dad's signature

(signed) "J. Tajiri"




Byril 30, 1944s

rey : 2

/
As por veguest frem you end your m,‘uunu of
the P fnat, we are to-duy forserding ocur chetus Bo, 9432
Tor $884.3) to MURAL; to spwdy o the sbove cisir of $31540C,

‘ - Mg have sharged your sgeount vith $284.27 cecopde

a3y

Tours truly,

B, R, Dusebury,
Cialve Dugerisent,
£l




E&J &&l‘ AWl

res

Flesoe refor 42 our lettar of the Z0th uwlt. relative
to tha shove, sherein we sdvised yo: thet we wers forwe =
sheque for §264.23 to WUTAI, to apyiy ca the shove elsim.,

Ser sonslderation that spcuat wes eredited to IURAI'S oot
books here, and he wss so advised,

Yours truily,




:m‘ 10. 19“.

Mr, Kasuski TAJIRI
Pitere Bavee, i
Desr Biry

Replying to your letter of June 3, 1944, we wish

| to advise you that we have today paid froa your sccount
to the sccount of Kr, ¥inoJt KURAL, File No., 10143,
Registretion No, 07606, the sum of $30,77 representing
the delanee in full owing Yy you to ¥r, Murei end he hes
been so inforwed,

Also we are enclosing herewith @ chesue for the sum
of $100,00 from your scoount for the purpose of maintensnce
and we would appreciste your acknowledgenent of this
remittance,

Tours truly,

¥e B, Anderson
Yare Dtpnrtnnn‘.

ho (che ue)

Credit Balance - $296.23.










Septesber 1ith, 1944

Fe snclose herevith our che.ue in
from funds held to your gredit
ccordate with your request of

fhere 1s still & balence of 256,23
[t of which it will be necessery %0

relative to the ssle of your
hes Deen arrubged, the remuinder
Fode

Yours truly,




- . 6 |
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AEth J'u‘ul#. 1%6.

BRIST ek

ir. Kssuski TAJIRL,
Registration o, 04050,
Box 82,

Plcture Butte, Alta,
Decr Sire

We huve received your letter of the 29th May, and take this
opportunity of giviug you & brief summury of our adairistretion of your
affaire.

Tou registered with this office on the 17th April, 1942, aud
real property which you declired you owned at Matequi, st thet tise becase
vésted in the Custodisc. The property wes uot cultivated, und as there
were no buildings on i, we were wmeble to rest it, cud therefore ne
restals secrued to your benefit at this office. In acocerdeses with the
Canadian Government's polisy of liguidition, the jroperty wes seld Lo the
Director of Veterans' Land Act as of the lst Jumuary, 1943, Pull details
of the property sale were sent %0 you ou the lith May, 1944, from whieh
you will bave noted that the net ;Toceads were credited to your aseount st
this office. Legal fees in the amount of £15.00 iu connecticn with the
eouvayanse of your preperty, were lster clarged to your soocount.

Whets reglatering with this office ;ou stated that the Titlis
document of the property wes iu your poswession. ¥Fe have no record of
this document belug sent Lo this office, and therefore request Lhst you
send it without delay «s it has bee: cancelled st the Land Registry Office.

Bo claime were filed aguiist you st this office, However in
accordance with a letter dated Jth April, 1944, sigued by your father and
yourself, you both ssked that the funds heid in your futher's ueoouut be
apidied against an socount owing to Misofi WUHAIL, and that the balance be
. ®ude up from your spcount heve. This wus dove, and the amount withdrewn

from your scoount wes §30,77 ac we advised you in our letter of the 1Otk
Im, 1944,

Attechod hercte plesse find Custodiss chetue in the smount of
$43.23, reprevesting the resciniug balsnce iu your soscunt here, The
sttached itemised statensit of your sevount chowliy detuiled ertries giioe




VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN

BARRIBTERS SOLICITORS
AND NOTARIES PUBLIC

MEFARLAND BLUILDING, OPPOSITE COURT ROUSE LETHBRDOE ALBENTA

A GLADBTONE VIRTUE M & .M ¢ " 23 rd June ’ l 94'4 9
WHLIAM STAFFOND RUBSBCLL B A L1 &
FREDEMNG s MOMOAMN B A L1 8

-,
PLAABE REFER TO FILE NO 3 Zl 2 -

D.T.BRAIDWOCD, £8qQ.,

¢/ ¢ Messrs, Su! ton, Sraidwood % Morris,

Barristers and Solicitors,

506 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, B.C,

Dear Mr. Braidwood: RE: SETTIEMENT
Kazuaki Ta

1 4

We return proposed Award appr g, although

we notice that this valuable timberland, assessed at §1,1€2.00,

was sold for 466,00,




Official Reperter,




K. irt,
In £e

THE SECRETARY: Case Ne. 755, Kasuaki Tajiri.

I show you & form of summary of evidence sontaining
a description of yourland mear Mv, Lehman, 39 acres,
and the walue you have placed en it and se o,

1s that yowr signature? &: Yesn.

And this form was prepared by you with the
assistance of s clerk inmy effige?

:_!Ol,.’.l'o _
Now, you received this property at Mt, Lehman
as & fifc; I believe, from your father?

That iaright, sir,

The property consista of 39 acres, does 187
That is what it said on the title, but I thought
there was a little more tham that,
¥ell, there was about 39 acres?
Yes.

_Whers is M. Lehman? At It £ about -
4t is on the sowth side of the Fraser Riwr,

18 48 inthe Fraser Valley, and about how far
from New Westainster? At 1don't know
the exact mileage, but I think 1t 1s somewhers
around thirty siles. '
Thirty miles? . A: Yes,

And it is wp the Praser Valley?
Yes, sir.

Now, at the time you obtained this as a gifv frem
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lo 'lim.
In Chief,

your father, I believe that was in ipril of
lm, A t“o

Yos, oir,

And the preperty has only about three acres
‘eleared, 1s that right? A:  Well, it

was Just roughly slsared.

Just roughly cleared? ki Yes.
ummua—umaun.m

10 x 367 : At Yes.

 You value this property at, the land $1550.00,

- and the buildings, §85.00, or a total of $1635.007
That 1ar ight,

How did you arrive at that valuatiem? Why did
you think it is uﬂh that amount?

Begause my dad purshased Shat land for $550.00
when he beught is, '

flow many years age was thet, reughly?

I am not emagtly sure,

Oh, aboust? At About 1938, 1
think,

About three years that your father bought it befere
that? Al Yes, |
h‘hmm,ulwtd%hﬂ?

Yos.

But he bowght it in 1938 Aj Yes,

For how much? A: About §550.00.
Why de you think that thres or four years later
it wms worth $1635.007 A: Becauss at
ﬁai&.wﬂmthlnlthnnlwu




K. .

a few timbers on there, on that pun.-uu
manuuuna-uwmm.zn._

_ Paterom, ¢ | m it was, and he had a .lldu

'"nthmqm»m.mlmuul

on the seuth s ide of this quarter of mine.

In other wards, this was geed timber land, or

had geod tishr land on 487

Tes. '

What kind of timber was on it? A; Thers was

mmum.m:-m-wm

what it was;,

hu.thumlodtnu‘!

Tes. He waan't able to get it off in time.

Well, he started from the south sids, and he wmn't

~_ able to teuch this piese by the time the sentract

m, hoﬁnnﬁl.‘mm. now, den't let e

Sell you; I am trying te find out what you mean.

Tou mean that the timber on this land had become
valuabl e? A: Well, when we

bu‘tﬂnhadnmﬂormwtun

mmuamum-mmsmm

bought the timbers off the lamd.

nnmn/ﬁuamncmv

Yes.

_Apd he didn't de that? At Mo, And he had

nmmnoumummmunu%

lbhhcd it all,

hm,hmm-.uummm
lbhal, the value of the timber wasa't taken
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M |
Il B

inte m. but that afterwards she timber

e begans & pars of yowr land? As Yes.
“mmmmoxm At Yeun.

_ Aud you my it had gene wp te $1635.007

!u Md.ulhu%m.ﬂl.um
meummxu.mm
usmﬁdu’uu.
ld‘ltﬂlihdnﬂu.thruﬁduﬂuo{
that three ui'u cost? At 1don's remenber
exagtly.

~ Abeut? A:  Abows $150.00
ts $200.00 an acre, I think, because we had to
g® back and forth te Nission on the truck and all
the expenses and everything.

Se the cost of the shree acres would run from
“ﬁ.@ to m.w' A: Yes.

And that was done after the land was given te
you by your father? | A Neo, it ms
Before? A: Yeu,

But after your father purchased it?

Tes,

And then the shack was slse put on after youwr
father purfhased it? At  Yes,

And the shaek you thought was werth about $85.007
_ Mow, you have gt on here valusble tisber land
and that is the reasen you said that en your
elainm is that the timber had bdecome valuable?
Yes.




Now, you knov the Custedian seld this land fer
Nlm'us have you to say a bout that?

I.;, m} At T think it
mmnum: , As 1 shisk 1% is
"l, Mu
q‘ You tlﬁ‘ 46 15 very wareasonsble?
A Teas
u.vmm I will put that in as an exhibit,
(mmmmrm 1)e
Ms ALL pight, thank you,
m- l‘mﬁnnn.tm the land wms seld
fer its fair market valwm .
b § woiu an exhibit a farm appraissl
repert.
(APPRAISAL REPORT MARKED EXHIBIT X0.2).
MR. m: luhnnuwut.uMunu
| mwmu»mmzm.m this
mm notice is by the Distriet of Mataqui,
wherein the land is valwd at §747.00 and the
laprovemsnte $415.00, tetal valis of lasd
and improvemeats $1162,00.
“(SSSESSWENT NOTICE MARKED KXHIBIY NO..3).

o RIGE; And I submit 2 real property sumsmary, twe
shests, dealing with the land, its appraisal and
sale.

(SUMMARY NARKED EXNIBIT NO. &).




E. Tajiri
iy L

GROSS EXAMINATION BY MR. RICE:
‘&

mummum At Beis in

1\'&*&1” h-u

-MMmhﬁuupwmﬁhM

Wtunu'nuum A Well,
u.mummn—m.uumpn‘
u-;tnma.m I helped him on the farm in
mm:unm.mmsmm
Mh“?liﬁto-w

; l-‘u-umuum. you say?
Iu. m-.-nnum

Your father is not a mational? hhuw
mational? _ At Neo. Wall, he has
taken out his naturslisation papers just recemtly.
Just recently? At Yes, sir.

But at the time of the declarstien of war with
Japan Re wvas a matiomal thea?! A: Yes, sir.
¥ell, was this land transferred to you at this
time as an aet of protestion? A: Ne. x‘m"
it ws appreximately & ysar befere the war started;
Iam not sure about that though.
!unﬂM-ituathMﬁuMy

‘u_utn-hrnlum. Do you know what date

in ALY At Neo, I den's,
¥ell, you have it here on your form?

MR. VIRTUN: %Well, I have here a certiffcate of title

wiiih would show when it was reglotersd ARWAY.

MR. REE: G Hew loag after you got the transfer deed

befors you registered it? At I den's remember,;




K. iri
ﬁn::: !.n'.

sir,

: _!ﬂ Iu't m Az Ne.

 But you apparently tesk title in your nawe on

| She &b of April, 19417 A: Yes.

!. vmz Ihad better put it in,

. M. RER I am not asking for 1t. If you went te pus

A% in, all vight. '

ﬂ’u vm All right, thank you.

x merely ¢all attemtion te thefarm appraisal
mﬂu. nmmuu.mum
‘whateger of the valus of the timber on this land.
That 1s all, thank you,

(¥itness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

xhnbymuymm
true and sgcura tw
:nndimhml::

'Im' 0fficial Reperter.

X B e ort that the transeri
s to ﬁg'mumwt tﬁﬁm"
e




5 Det. 48
V.L.A.Deal

Submission: Sold for fair market value.

Trans, 8 Mr. Virtue called sttemtion
to the Farm Appraisal Report which he
said takes no account whatever of the
vilue of the timber on this land.




' V.L.A.
Rural (except V.L.l.)] (except Mission | V-l.A. Mission

Village
‘8010 Total Award | Sale | Total Award
| Price} 80X of all | Pricel 125% of all

E%g Prices
of |Amount of |Amount
Total To

486,08 262.80

PERSONAL PROPERTY

METS

Percentage
Total Award
to Total Claim




